Event 1

Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village,

Juan Reyes Invitational
Hosted by Carl Hayden High School

AZ - 10/02/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Freshmen

Place TmPl Bib
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2863
2662
2878
2841
2895
2743
2614
2535
2616
2865
2818
2876
2613
2816
2838
2882
2845
2817
2501
2847
2844

Makayla Olson
Hailey Roth
Victoria Botello
Emma Hall

Grace Lanning
Jocelyn Gonzalez
Nancy Bello
America Mendoza
Latia Laughing
Madi Webb
Jaquelin Lechuga
Amari Aragon
Mariaguadalupe Aispuro
Danika Bishop
Brittany Acevedo
Rebecca Romero
Genesis Ramirez
Grace Cooley
Britney Allen
Alexis Salmeron
Jocelyn Najera

Year School Finals Pace
FR Sunrise Mountain 21:55.6 7:04
FR Corona del Sol 24:52.7 8:01
FR Trevor G Browne 25:43.0 8:17
FR St. John Paul II 26:08.5 8:25
FR Yuma Catholic 26:11.8 8:26
FR Mesa 26:16.8 8:28
FR Camelback 26:31.8 8:33
FR Alhambra 26:58.7 8:41
FR Camelback 27:16.9 8:47
FR Sunrise Mountain 27:46.9 8:57
FR Show Low 28:14.7 9:06
FR Trevor G Browne 28:38.0 9:13
FR Camelback 28:44.1 9:15
FR Show Low 29:11.5 9:24
FR St. John Paul II 29:58.0 9:39
FR Trevor G Browne 30:08.0 9:42
FR St. John Paul II 32:19.6 10:25
FR Show Low 33:06.0 10:40
FR ALA Ironwood 33:46.4 10:53
FR St. John Paul II 34:44.6 11:11
FR St. John Paul II DQ
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Event 2

Boys 5K

Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village,

Juan Reyes Invitational
Hosted by Carl Hayden High School

AZ - 10/02/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Freshmen

Place TmPl Bib
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2696
2635
2686
2683
2690
2875
2902
2757
2727
2671
2721
2520
2559
2866
2564
2826
2753
2857
2848
2868
2735
2570
2529
2523
2853
2526
2733
2886
2729

Henry Yazzie

Brayan Chilel

Brody Rice

James McGuire

Aidan Strong

Titus Tipton

Brandom Bojorquez
Brayan Vega

Andre Gutierrez
Hunter Burnside
Brandon Barnett
Matthew Howell
Albert Rodriguez
Luke Bowler

Victor Yanez
Jerimiah Wahl
Marcoalan Florez
David Sweet

Mauricio Diaz

Logan Danberg

Alonso Robles Tizoc
Jonathan Torres
Samir Villalobos Mendoz
Nathan Langstraat
Ethan Iniguze

Duvan Molina-Londono
Rodner Palomino
Danovan Johnson

Jose Martinez Alcaraz

Year School Finals Pace
FR Corona del Sol 19:33.6 6:18
FR Carl Hayden 19:56.2 6:25
FR Corona del Sol 20:01.8 6:27
FR Corona del Sol 20:35.1 6:38
FR Corona del Sol 20:41.5 6:40
FR Sunrise Mountain 20:58.9 6:46
FR Yuma Catholic 21:00.0 6:46
FR Mesa 21:08.4 6:49
FR Maryvale 21:10.2 6:49
FR Corona del Sol 21:27.0 6:55
FR Maryvale 21:36.4 6:58
FR ALA Ironwood 22:16.5 7:11
FR Alhambra 22:59.5 7:24
FR Sunrise Mountain 23:19.6 7:31
FR Alhambra 23:42.1 7:38
FR Show Low 23:46.6 7:40
FR Mesa 24:14.7 T7:49
FR St. John Paul II 24:14.7 T7:49
FR St. John Paul II 24:19.7 7:50
FR Sunrise Mountain 24:36.9 7:56
FR Maryvale 25:03.3 8:04
FR Arizona D and B 25:08.0 8:06
FR ALA Ironwood 25:28.7 8:13
FR ALA Irxronwood 25:36.3 8:15
FR St. John Paul II 25:48.6 8:19
FR ALA Ironwood 26:30.3 8:32
FR Maryvale 27:36.1 8:54
FR Trevor G Browne 27:36.2 8:54
FR Maryvale 29:51.2 9:37
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Juan Reyes Invitational
Hosted by Carl Hayden High School
Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/02/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Freshmen Team Scores

1. 16 Corona del Sol ( 20:27.8 1:42:19.0 1:53.4)
1 1 2696 Henry Yazzie FR 19:33.6
2 2 2686 Brody Rice FR 20:01.8
3 3 2683 James McGuire FR 20:35.1
4 4 2690 Aidan Strong FR 20:41.5
5 ) 2671 Hunter Burnside FR 21:27.0
2 39 Maryvale ( 25:03.5 2:05:17.2 8:41.0)
1 5 2727 Andre Gutierrez FR 21:10.2
2 7 2721 Brandon Barnett FR 21:36.4
3 8 2735 Alonso Robles Tizoc FR 25:03.3
4 9 2733 Rodner Palomino FR 27:36.1
5 10 2729 Jose Martinez Alcaraz FR 29:51.2

Incomplete Teams:

Carl Hayden
2635 Brayan Chilel FR

Sunrise Mountain
2875 Titus Tipton FR, 2866 Luke Bowler FR, 2868 Logan Danberg FR

Yuma Catholic
2902 Brandom Bojorquez FR

Mesa
2757 Brayan Vega FR, 2753 Marcoalan Florez FR

ALA Ironwood
2520 Matthew Howell FR, 2529 Samir Villalobos Mendoza FR, 2523 Nathan
Langstraat FR, 2526 Duvan Molina-Londono FR

Alhambra
2559 Albert Rodriguez FR, 2564 Victor Yanez FR

Show Low
2826 Jerimiah Wahl FR

St. John Paul II
2857 David Sweet FR, 2848 Mauricio Diaz FR, 2853 Ethan Iniguze FR

Arizona Deaf and Blind
2570 Jonathan Torres FR

Trevor G Browne
2886 Danovan Johnson FR
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Event 3

Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village,

Juan Reyes Invitational
Hosted by Carl Hayden High School

AZ - 10/02/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmP1l

Bib

Girls 5K Run Junior Varsity
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2839
2846
2615
2842
2630
2843
2657
2840
2664
2624
2894
2617
2619
2717
2893
2600
2506
2860
2651
2858
2620
2859
2510
2629
2538
2650
2502
2738
2598
2601

Destiny Acevedo
Olga Rodriguez
Carrie Dashee
Maddie Klei
Diana Mendoza
Marina Munoz
Lauren Luscombe
Natalie Guzman
Emily Scholz
Nadia Alvarez
Olivia Jones
Genesis Ordonez
Tamlyn White
Arianna Ruelas
Marlee Hewlett
Nanako Sugiyama
Hannah Goffart
Maria Caruso
Audrey Craig
Cambria Baker
Syndel Zazueta
Yanibah Begay
Abigail Jameson
Isvely Gudino
Vanessa Rios
Mariel Chavez
Madison Bond
Betsy Arcos
Michelle Ross
Ayushi Yadav

Year School Finals Pace
SO St. John Paul II 23:51.8 7:41
SO St. John Paul II 24:15.4 7:49
JR Camelback 24:27.9 7:53
SO St. John Paul II 24:50.6 8:00
SR Carl Hayden 24:55.2 8:02
JR St. John Paul II 24:59.0 8:03
SO Corona del Sol 24:59.7 8:03
JR St. John Paul II 25:28.1 8:12
SO Corona del Sol 25:33.0 8:14
SR Carl Hayden 26:24.7 8:31
SO Yuma Catholic 26:32.1 8:33

Ramirez SR Camelback 26:54.9 8:40
SR Camelback 27:03.0 8:43
SO Maryvale 27:09.9 8:45
JR Yuma Catholic 27:29.4 8:51
SR BASIS Phoenix 27:40.0 8:55
JR ALA Ironwood 27:55.9 9:00
JR Sunrise Mountain 28:06.7 9:03
SO Corona del Sol 29:17.4 9:26
JR Sunrise Mountain 29:49.6 9:36
SR Camelback 30:05.1 9:41
SO Sunrise Mountain 31:57.2 10:18
SO ALA Ironwood 32:02.9 10:19
SR Carl Hayden 32:30.0 10:28
SO Alhambra 33:04.9 10:39
SO Corona del Sol 33:58.2 10:57
JR ALA Ironwood 35:01.8 11:17
SO Mesa 35:46.0 11:31
SR BASIS Phoenix 36:58.2 11:54
SO BASIS Phoenix 39:01.8 12:34
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Page 5
Juan Reyes Invitational
Hosted by Carl Hayden High School
Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/02/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Junior Varsity Team Scores

1. 15 St. John Paul II ( 24:41.0 2:03:24.9 1:36.3)
1 1 2839 Destiny Acevedo SO 23:51.8
2 2 2846 Olga Rodriguez SO 24:15.4
3 3 2842 Maddie Klei SO 24:50.6
4 4 2843 Marina Munoz JR 24:59.0
5 5 2840 Natalie Guzman JR 25:28.1

Incomplete Teams:

Camelback
2615 Carrie Dashee JR, 2617 Genesis Ordonez Ramirez SR, 2619 Tamlyn White SR,
2620 Syndel Zazueta SR

Carl Hayden
2630 Diana Mendoza SR, 2624 Nadia Alvarez SR, 2629 Isvely Gudino SR

Corona del Sol
2657 Lauren Luscombe SO, 2664 Emily Scholz SO, 2651 Audrey Craig SO, 2650
Mariel Chavez SO

Yuma Catholic
2894 Olivia Jones SO, 2893 Marlee Hewlett JR

Maryvale
2717 Arianna Ruelas SO

BASIS Phoenix
2600 Nanako Sugiyama SR, 2598 Michelle Ross SR, 2601 Ayushi Yadav SO

ALA Ironwood
2506 Hannah Goffart JR, 2510 Abigail Jameson SO, 2502 Madison Bond JR

Sunrise Mountain
2860 Maria Caruso JR, 2858 Cambria Baker JR, 2859 Yanibah Begay SO

Alhambra
2538 Vanessa Rios SO

Mesa
2738 Betsy Arcos SO



Juan Reyes Invitational
Hosted by Carl Hayden High School
Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/02/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 4 Boys 5K Run Junior Varsity
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace

1 1 2678 Bennett Gunning SR Corona del Sol 19:21.8 6:14
2 2638 Pedro Gomez JR Carl Hayden 19:25.8 6:16
3 2 2679 Felipe Jue SO Corona del Sol 19:28.4 6:17
4 2622 Mario Macias FR Camelback 19:34.8 6:19
5 3 2668 Ben Brower JR Corona del Sol 20:07.6 6:29
6 4 2849 Jonathan Dominguez SR St. John Paul II 20:09.7 6:30
7 2706 Drew Carson FR Gilbert Chrstn 20:17.8 6:32
8 5 2728 Jesus Lopez JR Maryvale 20:40.5 6:40
9 2704 Rydan Barth FR Gilbert Chrstn 20:44.2 6:41
10 6 2852 Samuel Guerrero JR St. John Paul II 20:45.3 6:41
11 2910 Erick Ruiz JR Yuma Catholic 20:47.1 6:42
12 7 2694 Aidan Weber SO Corona del Sol 20:49.3 6:43
13 8 2675 Aran Garza JR Corona del Sol 20:51.5 6:43
14 2794 Santiago Rojo FR Rio Rico 20:51.7 6:43
15 9 2768 Melvin Bran FR Odyssey 20:55.7 6:45
16 10 2732 Carlos Pacheco SO Maryvale 21:14.8 6:51
17 11 2680 Malo Lafaou SO Corona del Sol 21:16.6 6:51
18 2515 Luke Chaffin SR ALA Ironwood 21:18.1 6:52
19 12 2736 Angel Ruiz SO Maryvale 21:19.3 6:52
20 2522 Adrien Kendall JR ALA Ironwood 21:19.7 6:52
21 13 2722 Juan Carreto Ramirez SO Maryvale 21:24.5 6:54
22 2874 Carson Thomas SO Sunrise Mountain 21:29.5 6:56
23 2621 Quinn Elkriver JR Camelback 21:34.3 6:57
24 2709 Samuel Johnson FR Gilbert Chrstn 21:40.0 6:59
25 2906 Matthew Haworth JR Yuma Catholic 21:42.5 7:00
26 2640 Lopez Jason JR Carl Hayden 22:10.2 7:09
27 2524 Cody Long SR ALA Ironwood 22:11.1 7:09
28 14 2691 Logan Sywak JR Corona del Sol 22:19.5 7:12
29 2623 Ladanian Tsosie JR Camelback 22:21.8 7:12
30 15 2720 Minase Asala SR Maryvale 22:23.6 7:13
31 2693 Valin Verma SO Corona del Sol 22:56.1 7:23
32 2685 Miles Prince SR Corona del Sol 22:58.3 7:24
33 2871 Jamison Hurst JR Sunrise Mountain 23:02.7 T7:26
34 16 2771 Zachary Hunter FR Odyssey 23:04.7 7T:26
35 17 2778 Ehren Turney FR Odyssey 23:12.1 7:29
36 18 2782 Riley Waznis SO Odyssey 23:22.7 7:32
37 19 2850 Alejandro Felix SO St. John Paul II 23:25.9 7:33
38 20 2780 Ezequiel Valenzuela FR Odyssey 23:39.9 7:37
39 21 2781 Owen Walker FR Odyssey 23:56.2 7:43
40 2644 Jonathan Rodriguez SR Carl Hayden 24:22.1 7:51
41 2687 Jay Rodina SO Corona del Sol 24:46.2 7:59
42 22 2855 Pedro Peregrina SO St. John Paul II 25:37.9 8:15
43 23 2854 Colin McEwen SO St. John Paul II 26:26.3 8:31
44 2708 Talon Heafey FR Gilbert Chrstn 26:36.0 8:34
45 2569 Oscar Perez JR Arizona D and B 27:13.7 8:46
46 24 2770 Gabriel Fournier SO Odyssey 27:25.5 8:50
47 2608 Nicholas Kwong SO BASIS Phoenix 28:20.8 9:08
48 2565 Nicholas Cabral SO Arizona D and B 29:05.2 9:22
49 2607 Colin Kwong SO BASIS Phoenix 29:18.1 9:26
50 2795 Luis Santos FR Rio Rico 30:05.9 9:42
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Event 4

Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village,

Juan Reyes Invitational

Hosted by Carl Hayden High School
AZ -

10/02/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Junior Varsity

Place TmPl Bib

Year School

Finals Pace

FR BASIS Phoenix

42:02.1 13:32

10/02/2021

1
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:40:38.6 1:29.7)

:47:02.7 1:43.1)

:56:25.1 6:16.6)

:54:15.1 2:44.2)

51 2606 Sandesh Gurram
Juan Reyes Invitational
Hosted by Carl Hayden High School
Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ -
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com
Boys 5K Run Junior Varsity Team Scores

1. 21 Corona del Sol 20:07.8
1 1 2678 Bennett Gunning SR 19:21.
2 2 2679 Felipe Jue SO 19:28.
3 3 2668 Ben Brower JR 20:07.
4 7 2694 Aidan Weber SO 20:49.
5 8 2675 Aran Garza JR 20:51.
6 ( 11) 2680 Malo Lafaou SO 21:16.
7 ( 14) 2691 Logan Sywak JR 22:19.

2. 55 Maryvale 21:24.6
1 5 2728 Jesus Lopez JR 20:40.
2 10 2732 Carlos Pacheco SO 21:14.
3 12 2736 Angel Ruiz SO 21:19.
4 13 2722 Juan Carreto Ramirez SO 21:24.
5 15 2720 Minase Asala SR 22:23.

3. 74 St. John Paul II 23:17.1
1 4 2849 Jonathan Dominguez SR 20:00.
2 6 2852 Samuel Guerrero JR 20:45.
3 19 2850 Alejandro Felix SO 23:25.
4 22 2855 Pedro Peregrina SO 25:37.
5 23 2854 Colin McEwen SO 26:26.

4. 80 Odyssey Institute 22:51.1
1 9 2768 Melvin Bran FR 20:55.
2 16 2771 Zachary Hunter FR 23:04.
3 17 2778 Ehren Turney FR 23:12.
4 18 2782 Riley Waznis SO 23:22.
5 20 2780 Ezequiel Valenzuela FR 23:39.
[ (21) 2781 Owen Walker FR 23:56.
7 ( 24) 2770 Gabriel Fournier SO 27:25.

GON O JF 34
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Incomplete Teams:

Carl Hayden
2638 Pedro Gomez JR,

Camelback
2622 Mario Macias FR,

Gilbert Christian
2706 Drew Carson FR,
Heafey FR

Yuma Catholic
2910 Erick Ruiz JR,

Rio Rico

2794 Santiago Rojo FR,

ALA Ironwood
2515 Luke Chaffin SR,

Sunrise Mountain

2874 Carson Thomas SO,

Arizona Deaf and Blind
2569 Oscar Perez JR,

BASIS Phoenix

2608 Nicholas Kwong SO,

2640 Lopez Jason JR, 2644 Jonathan Rodriguez SR

2621 Quinn Elkriver JR, 2623 Ladanian Tsosie JR

2704 Rydan Barth FR, 2709 Samuel Johnson FR,

2906 Matthew Haworth JR

2795 Luis Santos FR

2522 Adrien Kendall JR,

2524 Cody Long SR

2871 Jamison Hurst JR

2565 Nicholas Cabral SO

2607 Colin Kwong SO, 2606 Sandesh Gurram FR
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Event 5

Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village,

Juan Reyes Invitational
Hosted by Carl Hayden High School

AZ - 10/02/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

18

19
20

21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28

29

30
31
32
33

2798
2864
2661
2652
2505
2862
2592
2658
2656
2649
2632
2740
2806
2653
2761
2633
2539
2541
2808
2530
2715
2666
2892
2819
2879
2534
2877
2714
2916
2594
2784
2631
2760
2597
2576
2596
2593
2746
2741
2533
2627
2763
2880
2511
2698
2626
2514
2509
2599
2697

Name Year School Finals Pace

Jessica Madrid SR Round Valley 18:40.9 6:01
Madelyn Palmer SO Sunrise Mountain 18:47.5 6:03
Kimberly Musgrave JR Corona del Sol 20:31.7 6:37
Paige Davies-Boerner SO Corona del Sol 20:47.2 6:42
Teagan Fears JR ALA Ironwood 21:07.0 6:48
Lillian Henze JR Sunrise Mountain 21:27.5 6:55
Natania Arun SO BASIS Phoenix 21:32.3 6:56
Ashley Lutes SR Corona del Sol 21:37.7 6:58
Sloan Guess FR Corona del Sol 21:47.8 7:01
Mia Brannon SO Corona del Sol 21:49.3 7:02
Isabella Robles SO Carl Hayden 22:02.2 7:06
Brittin Budge SR Mesa 22:30.9 7:15
Teshina Nosie SR San Carlos 22:33.2 7:16
Sachiko Devine SR Corona del Sol 23:02.9 7:26
Amarissa Frias JR Odyssey 23:04.5 7:26
Jessica Viera JR Carl Hayden 23:06.0 7:27
Emely Villafana SR Alhambra 23:13.8 7:29
Daniela Yanez SO Alhambra 23:13.9 7:29
Chloe Wiley JR San Carlos 23:15.8 7:30
Maria Cebreros SR Alhambra 23:16.2 7:30
Wendy Martinez SR Maryvale 23:28.1 7:34
Theresa Zurga SO Corona del Sol 23:34.9 7:36
Rylie Stevenson JR Yuma Catholic 23:40.3 7:38
Cadence McGrath FR Show Low 23:41.8 7:38
Dafne Dominguez SO Trevor G Browne 23:46.8 7:40
Alewiya Karish JR Alhambra 24:12.1 7:48
Araceli Borja SO Trevor G Browne 24:18.5 7:50
Argel Marcial JR Maryvale 24:24.0 7:52
Addie Walker SR Basis Phoenix 24:33.7 7:55
Hollyn Kadlec JR BASIS Phoenix 24:36.9 7:56
Johana Holman SO Rio Rico 24:40.8 7:57
Celeste Ramirez SO Carl Hayden 24:47.8 7:59
Alyssa Fine SR Odyssey 24:49.0 8:00
Natalie Rawlings SR BASIS Phoenix 24:52.5 8:01
Leilani Jose SR Baboquivari 25:12.6 8:07
Emma Post JR BASIS Phoenix 25:15.6 8:08
Arya Bhakta SO BASIS Phoenix 25:18.1 8:09
Esmeralda Hernandez Veg JR Mesa 25:19.4 8:10
Dalia Dominguez SR Mesa 25:35.4 8:15
Fibi Hernandez SR Alhambra 25:46.7 8:18
Jakelyne De Leon JR Carl Hayden 25:51.2 8:20
Aryana Lovett FR Odyssey 26:01.2 8:23
Jocelyn Mendoza SR Trevor G Browne 26:26.9 8:31
Rebeckha Kendall SR ALA Ironwood 26:31.3 8:33
Harper Carr SO Gilbert Chrstn 26:38.5 8:35
Estrella Cortes SR Carl Hayden 27:06.0 8:44
Haley Whiting JR ALA Ironwood 27:53.7 8:59
Katie Griffith FR ALA Ironwood 27:55.2 9:00
Taara Shastri SO BASIS Phoenix 28:36.3 9:13
Kaila Aston FR Gilbert Chrstn 28:52.2 9:18
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Page 10
Juan Reyes Invitational
Hosted by Carl Hayden High School
Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/02/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 5 Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 34 2804 Jodi King SR San Carlos 29:06.5 9:23
52 2787 Kaylee Rivas SO Rio Rico 29:42.1 9:34
53 35 2508 Maggee Gonzales FR ALA Ironwood 29:51.4 9:37
54 36 2540 Evely Villafana SO Alhambra 31:49.8 10:15
55 37 2759 Alaine Dodson FR Odyssey 32:12.7 10:23
56 38 2628 Nitza Galdamez JR Carl Hayden 32:19.3 10:25
57 39 2762 Ashley Hoffman SR Odyssey 32:40.9 10:32
58 2578 Kiyah Pablo JR Baboquivari 33:32.6 10:48
59 2703 Jordan Simpson SR Gilbert Chrstn 34:09.8 11:00
60 2573 Summer Baptisto SO Baboquivari 37:45.5 12:10
61 40 2807 Jasmine Tonay JR San Carlos 38:40.2 12:27
62 41 2805 Adrianna Miller FR San Carlos 40:07.8 12:55

2897 Rylie Stevenson JR Yuma Catholic



Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village,

Juan Reyes Invitational

Hosted by Carl Hayden High School
AZ -

10/02/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

1. 21 Corona del Sol (

1 1 2661 Kimberly Musgrave JR
2 2 2652 Paige Davies-Boerner SO
3 5 2658 Ashley Lutes SR
4 6 2656 Sloan Guess FR
5 7 2649 Mia Brannon SO
[ (10) 2653 Sachiko Devine SR
7 (17) 2666 Theresa Zurga SO
2. 87 Alhambra (

1 13 2539 Emely Villafana SR
2 14 2541 Daniela Yanez SO
3 16 2530 Maria Cebreros SR
4 18 2534 Alewiya Karish JR
5 26 2533 Fibi Hernandez SR
[ ( 36) 2540 Evely Villafana SO
3. 90 BASIS Phoenix (

1 4 2592 Natania Arun SO
2 19 2916 Addie Walker SR
3 20 2594 Hollyn Kadlec JR
4 23 2597 Natalie Rawlings SR
5 24 2596 Emma Post JR
6 ( 25) 2593 Arya Bhakta S0
7 ( 33) 2599 Taara Shastri SO
4. 98 Carl Hayden (

1 8 2632 Isabella Robles S0
2 12 2633 Jessica Viera JR
3 21 2631 Celeste Ramirez SO
4 27 2627 Jakelyne De Leon JR
5 30 2626 Estrella Cortes SR
[ ( 38) 2628 Nitza Galdamez JR
5. 130 ALA Ironwood (

1 3 2505 Teagan Fears JR
2 29 2511 Rebeckha Kendall SR
3 31 2514 Haley Whiting JR
4 32 2509 Katie Griffith FR
5 35 2508 Maggee Gonzales FR

20:
20:
21:
21:
21:
23:
23:

:56.

23:
23:
23:
24
25:
31:

:10.

21:
24 :
24 :
24
25:
25:
28:

:34.

22
23:
24:
25:
27:
32:

:39.

21:
26:
27:
27:
29:

31.
47.
37.
47.
49.
02.
34.

13.
13.
l6.
12.
46.
49.

32.
33.
36.
52,
15.
18.
36.

02.
06.
47.
51.
06.
19.

07.
31.
53.
55.
51.

1
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:46:33.7

:59:42.7

:00:51.0

:02:53.2

:13:18.6

1:17.6)

2:32.9)

3:43.3)

5:03.8)

8:44.4)
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Page 12
Juan Reyes Invitational
Hosted by Carl Hayden High School
Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/02/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

6. 137 Odyssey Institute ( 27:45.7 2:18:48.3 9:36.4)
1 11 2761 Amarissa Frias JR 23:04.5
2 22 2760 Alyssa Fine SR 24:49.0
3 28 2763 Aryana Lovett FR 26:01.2
4 37 2759 Alaine Dodson FR 32:12.7
5 39 2762 Ashley Hoffman SR 32:40.9
7 139 San Carlos ( 30:44.7 2:33:43.5 17:34.0)
1 9 2806 Teshina Nosie SR 22:33.2
2 15 2808 Chloe Wiley JR 23:15.8
3 34 2804 Jodi King SR 29:006.5
4 40 2807 Jasmine Tonay JR 38:40.2
5 41 2805 Adrianna Miller FR 40:07.8

Incomplete Teams:

Round Valley
2798 Jessica Madrid SR

Sunrise Mountain
2864 Madelyn Palmer SO, 2862 Lillian Henze JR

Mesa
2740 Brittin Budge SR, 2746 Esmeralda Hernandez Vega JR, 2741 Dalia Dominguez
SR

Maryvale
2715 Wendy Martinez SR, 2714 Argel Marcial JR

Yuma Catholic
2892 Rylie Stevenson JR, 2897 Rylie Stevenson JR

Show Low
2819 Cadence McGrath FR

Trevor G Browne
2879 Dafne Dominguez SO, 2877 Araceli Borja SO, 2880 Jocelyn Mendoza SR

Rio Rico
2784 Johana Holman SO, 2787 Kaylee Rivas SO

Baboquivari
2576 Leilani Jose SR, 2578 Kiyah Pablo JR, 2573 Summer Baptisto SO

Gilbert Christian
2698 Harper Carr SO, 2697 Kaila Aston FR, 2703 Jordan Simpson SR



Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village,

Event 6 Boys 5K

Juan Reyes Invitational
Hosted by Carl Hayden High School

AZ - 10/02/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib

1 2725
2 1 2796
3 2 2692
4 3 2646
5 4 2516
6 5 2543
7 6 2641
8 7 2639
9 8 2634
10 9 2645
11 10 2525
12 11 2673
13 12 2643
14 13 2824
15 14 2769
16 15 2672
17 2705
18 2905
19 2872
20 2724
21 2737
22 16 2774
23 17 2636
24 2867
25 18 2776
26 19 2519
27 20 2669
28 21 2545
29 22 2823
30 23 2788
31 24 2684
32 25 2551
33 26 2682
34 27 2821
35 28 2528
36 2756
37 2909
38 2707
39 29 2612
40 30 2773
41 31 2767
42 32 2820
43 33 2695
44 2590
45 34 2789
46 35 2793
47 2801
48 2873
49 36 2517
50 37 2772

Jorge Corona Carmona
Jorge Trujillo-Lira
Tyler Tisinger
Alexis Zaueta
Caden Edgerton
Mlondani Alonda
Aldo Luna
Alfonso Hernandez
Emanuel Alonso
Alan Torres

Aidan McBride
Diego Frausto
Efrain Montoya

Cj Serrano

Curtis Cozzens
Andrew Davies—-Boerner
David Carson
Caleb Harman

Zach Seymour
Ervin Chavez

Paw Sein

Ryan Richardson
Andy Delgado
Noah Branaman
Dallin Snider
Kaden Hilton
Stephen Brown
Angel Galvan
Talen Pitterle
Emmanuel Arvizu
Grant Murad
Fikiri Kisubi
Gian Martinez-Richards
Dallin McCaleb
Tanner Sweetnam
Michael Terek
Justin Ponce
Nolan Engel
Nicholas Zaharia
Wyatt Perez

Alex Belanger
Kail Clark
Zachary Wiesner
Keanue Stevens
Adrian Gonzalez
Leonardo Padilla
Connor Hyer

Issac Terrones
Jackson Edgerton
Ethan Lauer

Year School Finals Pace
SR Maryvale 16:12.0 5:13
JR Rio Rico 16:17.1 5:15
JR Corona del Sol 17:00.9 5:29
JR Carl Hayden 17:08.3 5:31
SR ALA Ironwood 17:42.0 5:42
JR Alhambra 17:45.4 5:43
SR Carl Hayden 17:48.3 5:44
JR Carl Hayden 17:51.1 5:45
SO Carl Hayden 17:54.9 5:46
JR Carl Hayden 17:55.1 5:47
SO ALA Ironwood 18:07.4 5:50
JR Corona del Sol 18:13.6 5:52
SR Carl Hayden 18:15.0 5:53
JR Show Low 18:16.5 5:53
SO Odyssey 18:21.2 5:55
JR Corona del Sol 18:24.8 5:56
SR Gilbert Chrstn 18:27.8 5:57
JR Yuma Catholic 18:35.0 5:59
SR Sunrise Mountain 18:47.5 6:03
FR Maryvale 18:50.1 6:04
SR Maryvale 18:58.5 6:07
JR Odyssey 18:59.1 6:07
SR Carl Hayden 19:03.7 6:09
JR Sunrise Mountain 19:05.4 6:09
SO Odyssey 19:05.5 6:09
JR ALA Ironwood 19:06.8 6:10
SO Corona del Sol 19:08.3 6:10
SR Alhambra 19:08.7 6:10
FR Show Low 19:16.3 6:13
SR Rio Rico 19:16.7 6:13
JR Corona del Sol 19:30.4 6:17
SO Alhambra 19:37.1 6:19
SR Corona del Sol 19:41.7 6:21
JR Show Low 19:45.2 6:22
SR ALA Ironwood 19:50.3 6:24
SR Mesa 19:54.1 6:25
SR Yuma Catholic 19:55.4 6:25
JR Gilbert Chrstn 20:01.2 6:27
SR BASIS Phoenix 20:04.8 6:28
SR Odyssey 20:07.7 6:29
SR Odyssey 20:11.1 6:30
JR Show Low 20:18.0 6:33
SO Corona del Sol 20:20.9 6:33
SO Baboquivari 20:28.1 6:36
SO Rio Rico 20:29.8 6:36
SR Rio Rico 20:35.3 6:38
SO Round Valley 20:36.0 6:38
SO Sunrise Mountain 20:38.0 6:39
SO ALA Ironwood 20:43.8 6:41
SR Odyssey 20:47.0 6:42
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Juan Reyes Invitational
Hosted by Carl Hayden High School
Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 10/02/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 6 Boys 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 38 2813 Thomas Nosie III FR San Carlos 20:58.0 6:45
52 2870 Aiden Gjelhaug SO Sunrise Mountain 20:58.3 6:45
53 2758 Gavin Wadsworth SR Mesa 21:00.9 6:46
54 39 2561 Maurice Sungura JR Alhambra 21:03.1 6:47
55 40 2602 Esteban Azagra SR BASIS Phoenix 21:29.0 6:55
56 41 2790 Jose Hernandez FR Rio Rico 21:31.2 6:56
57 42 2527 Jacob Pease JR ALA Ironwood 21:49.9 7:02
58 43 2556 Cristopher Mendoza JR Alhambra 21:55.2 7:04
59 44 2775 Tristan Schmidt SR Odyssey 21:56.0 7:04
60 2890 Efrain Ruiz SR Trevor G Browne 22:02.6 7:06
6l 45 2518 Andrew Gonzales JR ALA Ironwood 22:05.5 7:07
62 2889 Cesar Perez SO Trevor G Browne 22:08.6 7:08
63 46 2611 Gautam Verma SR BASIS Phoenix 22:23.9 7:13
64 2799 Torren Davis JR Round Valley 22:56.0 7:23
65 2802 Landen Slade SO Round Valley 22:57.0 7:24
66 2583 Arsean Bozo JR Baboquivari 23:00.3 7:25
67 2885 Vicente Camacho SO Trevor G Browne 23:01.4 7:25
68 47 2603 Aymen Bekri SO BASIS Phoenix 23:19.6 7:31
69 2711 Weston Oliver JR Gilbert Chrstn 23:32.7 7:35
70 48 2542 Masumbuko Abwe SO Alhambra 23:38.8 7:37
71 49 2610 Christian Tanji JR BASIS Phoenix 24:02.2 7:45
72 50 2809 Julius Chee SR San Carlos 24:12.5 7:48
73 51 2812 Runyon Kinney Jr. FR San Carlos 24:27.9 T7:53
74 2887 Bryan Lamadrid SR Trevor G Browne 24:32.5 7:54
75 2567 Dalton Green SR Arizona D and B 24:41.2 7:57
76 2568 Edgar Martinez SR Arizona D and B 25:12.7 8:07
77 52 2815 Kaden Phillips SR San Carlos 25:17.2 8:09
78 53 2822 Gage Neff SO Show Low 25:38.4 8:16
79 54 2605 Jacob Gardner SR BASIS Phoenix 25:54.5 8:21
80 55 2547 Kain Hernandez JR Alhambra 27:34.0 8:53
81 56 2609 George Nelson SR BASIS Phoenix 28:18.1 9:07
82 57 2810 Ken Church JR San Carlos 31:15.3 10:04
83 58 2814 Anthony Patten SR San Carlos 32:36.4 10:30
84 59 2791 Alexander Johnson JR Rio Rico 49:24.0 15:54



Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village,

Juan Reyes Invitational

Hosted by Carl Hayden High School
AZ -

10/02/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

1. 33 Carl Hayden

1 3 2646 Alexis Zaueta

2 6 2641 Aldo Luna

3 7 2639 Alfonso Hernandez
4 8 2634 Emanuel Alonso

5 9 2645 Alan Torres

6 (12) 2643 Efrain Montoya

7 (17) 2636 Andy Delgado

2. 72 Corona del Sol

1 2 2692 Tyler Tisinger

2 11 2673 Diego Frausto

3 15 2672 Andrew Davies-Boerner
4 20 2669 Stephen Brown

5 24 2684 Grant Murad

[ ( 26) 2682 Gian Martinez-Richards
7 ( 33) 2695 Zachary Wiesner
3. 97 ALA Ironwood

1 4 2516 Caden Edgerton

2 10 2525 Aidan McBride

3 19 2519 Kaden Hilton

4 28 2528 Tanner Sweetnam

5 36 2517 Jackson Edgerton
[ (42) 2527 Jacob Pease

7 ( 45) 2518 Andrew Gonzales
4. 109 Odyssey Institute

1 14 2769 Curtis Cozzens

2 16 2774 Ryan Richardson

3 18 2776 Dallin Snider

4 30 2773 Wyatt Perez

5 31 2767 Alex Belanger

[ ( 37) 2772 Ethan Lauer

7 ( 44) 2775 Tristan Schmidt
5. 133 Alhambra

1 5 2543 Mlondani Alonda

2 21 2545 Angel Galvan

3 25 2551 Fikiri Kisubi

4 39 2561 Maurice Sungura

5 43 2556 Cristopher Mendoza
6 ( 48) 2542 Masumbuko Abwe

7 ( 55) 2547 Kain Hernandez
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17
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:50.
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:39:29.5
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Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village,

Juan Reyes Invitational

Hosted by Carl Hayden High School
AZ -

10/02/2021

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

6. 134 Rio Rico

1 1 2796 Jorge Trujillo-Lira
2 23 2788 Emmanuel Arvizu

3 34 2789 Adrian Gonzalez

4 35 2793 Leonardo Padilla
5 41 2790 Jose Hernandez

[ 59) 2791 Alexander Johnson
7. 147 Show Low

1 13 2824 Cj Serrano

2 22 2823 Talen Pitterle

3 27 2821 Dallin McCaleb

4 32 2820 Kail Clark

5 53 2822 Gage Neff

8. 211 BASIS Phoenix

1 29 2612 Nicholas Zaharia
2 40 2602 Esteban Azagra

3 46 2611 Gautam Verma

4 47 2603 Aymen Bekri

5 49 2610 Christian Tanji

6 54) 2605 Jacob Gardner

7 56) 2609 George Nelson

9. 248 San Carlos

1 38 2813 Thomas Nosie III
2 50 2809 Julius Chee

3 51 2812 Runyon Kinney Jr.
4 52 2815 Kaden Phillips

5 57 2810 Ken Church

[ 58) 2814 Anthony Patten

16:
19:
20:
20:
21:
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19.
02.
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12.
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17.
15.
36.
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:38:10.1

:43:14.4

:51:19.5

:06:10.9
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7:21.9)

3:57.4)

10:17.3)
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Incomplete Teams:

Maryvale

2725 Jorge Corona Carmona SR,

Gilbert Christian
2705 David Carson SR,

Yuma Catholic
2905 Caleb Harman JR,

Sunrise Mountain
2872 Zach Seymour SR,
Aiden Gjelhaug SO

Mesa

2756 Michael Terek SR,

Baboquivari

2590 Keanue Stevens SO,

Round Valley
2801 Connor Hyer SO,

Trevor G Browne
2890 Efrain Ruiz SR,
Bryan Lamadrid SR

Arizona Deaf and Blind
2567 Dalton Green SR,

Page 17

2724 Ervin Chavez FR, 2737 Paw Sein SR

2707 Nolan Engel JR, 2711 Weston Oliver JR

2909 Justin Ponce SR

2867 Noah Branaman JR, 2873 Issac Terrones SO, 2870
2758 Gavin Wadsworth SR
2583 Arsean Bozo JR

2799 Torren Davis JR, 2802 Landen Slade SO

2889 Cesar Perez SO, 2885 Vicente Camacho SO, 2887

2568 Edgar Martinez SR



